regulatory authority(ies) as may be necessary, the consent 
of the Members be and is hereby accorded for payment of 
an all inclusive Honorarium to Ms. Lynette Joy Hepburn 
Brown, Non-Executive Independent Director of the 
Company for an amount of ` 7,50,000 (Rupees Seven Lacs 
Fifty Thousand Only) per annum for a period of 5 years, 
commencing from May 29, 2014.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT an additional Honorarium 
of ` 2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) per 
annum, shall be paid to her, if she is also a Chairperson of 

any Committee(s) of the Board or may become so in future, 
from the date of such appointment.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the above remuneration 
shall be in addition to fees payable to the director for